budget for this project is $7,000,000.00 

The facility will be located at 1641 3rd Avenue and be comprised of twenty-seven (27) pickleball 

courts, including sixteen (16) covered courts. The facility will also include bathroom and 

concession facilities. Approximately one-hundred four (104) parking spaces will be constructed to 

support the facility within the existing rights of way of 3rd Avenue and 17th Street.    

The scope of services includes turnkey design services for the new facility, including architectural, 

mechanical, electrical, plumbing, and structural design services.